The above sets out the Company’s current intentions.  As with any budget, intervening events
or new circumstances have the potential to affect the way the funds are ultimately spent.

8. A pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position, which updates the pro-forma
consolidated statement of financial position set out in section 5.5 of the Prospectus to reflect
the actual amount raised under the Offer, is set out in schedule 1 to this letter.

9. There have been no material subsequent events to alter the Company’s consolidated
statement of financial position as at 31 December 2015 as set out in section 5.5 of the
Prospectus.

10. The Company is in compliance with the ASX Listing Rules, in particular rule 3.1 of the ASX

Listing Rules.

Yours sincerely

Rob Woolley
Chairman

52-54 Tamar Street   03 6331 6983

PO Box 425   accounts@tasfoods.com.au

Launceston TAS 7250   www.tasfoods.com.au

SCHEDULE 1
UPDATED PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Statutory

Historical Balance

Sheet

Issue of

Shares

Impact of

Nichols

Poultry

Impact of

Shima Wasabi

Asset

Purchase

Impact of the

Offer

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6

Current Assets

Cash & Cash Equivalents 2,799   5,822   8,621   ( 7,275) ( 2,648) ( 346) 24,125   22,478

Trade & Other Receivables 1,718   -   1,718   1,963   48   -   -   3,729

Stock 30   -   30   1,334   -   207   -   1,570

Other Current Assets 71   -   71   -   -   -   -   71

Total Current Assets 4,618   5,822   10,440   ( 3,978) ( 2,600) ( 139) 24,125   27,848

Non-Current Assets -   -

Property, Plant & Equipment 230   -   230   9,113   2,700   111   -   12,154

Prepayments -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Deferred Tax Asset -   -   -   706   -   -   381   1,087

Intangible Assets 1,879   -   1,879   3,435   -   -   -   5,314

Total Non-Current Assets 2,109   -   2,109   13,254   2,700   111   381   18,554

Total Assets 6,727   5,822   12,550   9,276   100   ( 28) 24,506   46,403
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Current Liabilities -   -

Trade & Other Payables 990   -   990   5,175   -   -   -   6,165

Current Tax Payable -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Provisions 187   -   187   246   -   -   -   433

Borrowings -   -   -   1,618   -   -   -   1,618

Total Current Liabilities 1,177   -   1,177   7,039   -   -   -   8,216

Non-Current Liabilities -   -

Provisions -   -   -   43   -   -   -   43

Borrowings -   -   -   895   -   -   -   895

Total Non-Current Liabilities -   -   -   939   -   -   -   939

Total Liabilities 1,177   -   1,177   7,977   -   -   -   9,154
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Net Assets 5,551   5,822   11,373   1,298   100   ( 28) 24,506   37,249
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Equity -   -

Contributed Equity 6,618   5,822   12,440   2,000   300   -   24,621   39,361

Reserves 584   -   584   -   -   -   -   584

Retained Earnings / (Losses) ( 1,651) -   ( 1,651) ( 702) ( 200) ( 28) ( 115) ( 2,695)

Total Equity 5,551   5,822   11,373   1,298   100   ( 28) 24,506   37,249

($'000)

As at 31 December 2015

Pro-Forma

(Pre Offer &

Acquisition)

Pro-Forma

52-54 Tamar Street   03 6331 6983

PO Box 425   accounts@tasfoods.com.au

Launceston TAS 7250   www.tasfoods.com.au

The pro-forma historical consolidated statement of financial position (Pro-Forma Historical Balance Sheet) set out above takes into account the actual results
of the Offer as detailed above.  This schedule is to be read in conjunction with the Prospectus.

The Pro-Forma Historical Balance Sheet has been prepared in accordance with the accounting policies adopted by the Company as disclosed in schedule 2